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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 37

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 61

 6,772 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 659 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 266 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,697 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,697 

 4,260 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,219 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 446 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 98 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETSAA MALISITHAVER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,037 

Unrecorded  660 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 65

 34,722 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,539 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,074 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,335 

 22,050 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,903 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,421 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 873 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 2 AIXA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAL CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REINFORCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YAMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLUM HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR LANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICLAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. CRONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FIGAROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KIEFS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURIEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ECTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMOSK OWTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L. KRAMNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMAINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 65

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,312 

Unrecorded  5,023 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 66

 46,117 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,699 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,699 

 33,755 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,429 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,703 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 576 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM BRODHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMON MOZAFFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN D. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GLOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT KIMMERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY THOLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISH SHOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH SCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUIVE GRAZRADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN LU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI GREGORIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 66

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HERRIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARNELL SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ELYANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PRISLER (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,538 

Unrecorded  4,161 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 67

 48,931 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  56,688 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  56,688 

 38,809 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,626 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,489 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 709 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABDULLAH OCALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PICCINNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BERTREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD IUCLID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT T GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD R MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 7 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MARIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW YGLESIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA GROSS RICHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE I. ROTHSCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE VAN PUTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR MCADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UAMES MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALARIE GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHUA AANAGHIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,737 

Unrecorded  3,951 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 68

 31,832 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,698 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 696 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,226 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,226 

 22,304 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,843 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,716 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,343 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONZO J. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLDO ALEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASRIENNE OTERMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARWIN SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET TRACEY ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH SMITH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENENE VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDD B. GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SHARKNESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NAYEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 68

 1 TRIP SIVICK (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN GIOVE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,270 

Unrecorded  3,956 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 69

 47,769 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,569 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,513 

 37,570 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,341 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 6,712 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 853 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ABRAHAM KAMINKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE KAJEUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASNER JUSTIN WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROO GOFFE CHOUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JIENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RIELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHUM SICHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY YOUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 69

 1 PAMELA EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MULDOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELLOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOL WERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUELTANA NEWARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYVION COLE BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY BELATECHE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,556 

Unrecorded  3,957 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 70

 36,112 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 747 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,199 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,199 

 26,691 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,904 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 5,682 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,015 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJA COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA P. ORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL G. TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN D. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA HUTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE CHARDLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POLACHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JB ABDUL-MADID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA PARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE SALVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMAOLE RENE LOVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSALYN K. QUAYE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 70

 1 RYAN PAUL GAPKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEWIS MRAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY K. HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYNEKA HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DE WULF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,363 

Unrecorded  3,836 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 71

 34,889 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 670 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,177 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,177 

 24,230 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,484 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 6,165 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,173 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIOUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLAVIUS HARPANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLLCANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MAZRGOLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALVON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HOULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Unrecorded  4,066 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 72

 26,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,718 

 15,659 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,879 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 3,727 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,350 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALLAN BILSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMITAI FISHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGESTO PINOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAM ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA FOLYCHRONIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 72

Total Votes  23,668 

Unrecorded  5,050 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 73

 48,268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,748 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,757 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,773 

 33,233 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,167 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,654 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 651 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM M. BORNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA JANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SEEHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE AQUAFREDA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBB VINCENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS NANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HEADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATERSTONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 73

 1 MICHAEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRACHI HARESH PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A. BLAUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR FAVILUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,791 

Unrecorded  4,982 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 74

 42,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,479 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,479 

 30,617 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,779 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 5,125 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 826 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AIDAN DALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA FOGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FERGUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAREDRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FLASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY FERRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN TABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO DE LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET LEOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA CONSTINDOGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE A. QUAFREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVID KASRAIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BRAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SALL (WRITE-IN)

Page 21 of 38



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 74

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 5 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLA J. DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VANDERSTINE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJAN MEHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BATCHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LIANG KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,439 

Unrecorded  4,040 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 75

 40,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,822 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,015 

 30,902 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,813 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,080 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 639 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ADAM JABRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYAN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELOS JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN D. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA FOUTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN VIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON T. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BEAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 75

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS JARG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELCIE PIETRAPAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CYRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCGUIRE HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLEY LOVINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSELYN FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEY MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,526 

Unrecorded  3,489 

Page 24 of 38



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 76

 50,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,359 

 36,261 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,019 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 4,003 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 665 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 ALBERTO CUTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO GALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYS FUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN GOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN D. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER O'SULLIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE MARSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SLANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRI SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOFU KAYUSEF (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SENIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NICDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 6 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Assembly District 76

 1 LOUIS J PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O. CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RICCOTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI WAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KNOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER COLE (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATSON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON FISK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,035 

Unrecorded  4,324 

Page 26 of 38



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 496,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 52,903 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13,627 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  562,878 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  562,878 

 356,341 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 87,406 SESON ADAMS (REPUBLICAN)

 55,923 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10,771 ROLANDO GOMEZ (THE UNITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABDULLAH OCALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KAMINKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BRODHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM COCHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM JABRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM M. BORNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN DALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AIXA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJA COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO CUTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FORSTER ARMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE KAJEUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONZO J. DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO GALAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA FOGELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN BILSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLYS FUTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCYA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA BUGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMAL CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMITAI FISHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 ANDREA P. ORAS (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REINFORCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINETTE PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 13 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL G. TYLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARKADY ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMON MOZAFFARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLDO ALEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASNER JUSTIN WILLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASRIENNE OTERMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA XIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIOUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGESTO PINOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROO GOFFE CHOUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEHZAD DAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELL HOOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PICCINNINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YAMMIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN GOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB FERGUSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 2 BRYAN SLOANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELOS JARAMILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLUM HAZELTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CALVIN D. SUN (WRITE-IN)

 9 CALVIN SUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA LEON SAAREDRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER BOOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAT GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL QIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FLASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA FOUTANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER O'SULLIVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIVE KOUZWEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEA CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNOR LANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BERTREM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY FERRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRIS KANG (WRITE-IN)

 12 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANNY DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARWIN SHAW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVI BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WERMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN VIGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESIREE MARSHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICLAR KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMINICK ROMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON T. NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD IUCLID (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EITAM ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELHADJ M. DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA HUTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSIE CHARDLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY POLACHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SLANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN TABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FRIDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA DIPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRI SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIEN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO DE LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORENZO DELLO JOIE MORRIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 FLAVIUS HARPANSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JOSEPH D'ANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GLOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET LEOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRET TRACEY ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILBERT J. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOFU KAYUSEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT KIMMERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT T GEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY THOLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJAROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD R MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYNES KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY A. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN LEPITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIROKO HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM SAWANEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGAFOU DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IO FITZSIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA CONSTINDOGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA JANAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IRIS SPRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KIRKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SENIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NICDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SEEHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH SMITH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEIS WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE A. QUAFREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE AQUAFREDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANISH SHOLT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
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IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:50:43PM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 4 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVID KASRAIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JB ABDUL-MADID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBB VINCENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF JIENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF PETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENENE VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BEHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY BRAWNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCELYN GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE J. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL LANGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. CRONAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WATTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH SCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE FIGAROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAMITA HILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDD B. GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUIVE GRAZRADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS JARG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SALL (WRITE-IN)
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Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MCCAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SHARKNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATELYN LU (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA PARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWER (WRITE-IN)

 44 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELCIE PIETRAPAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY STERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH VANDE KIEFS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLIAN CYRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY WINSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS NANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYA RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLA J. DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE MCGUIRE HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA MERIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURENCE BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS HEADDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEXI PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI GREGORIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RIELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA POLLCANO PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS J PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LIU (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ANGELAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NAYEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE TAYLOR GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLEY LOVINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DAUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW YGLESIAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE ANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WATERSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAPITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRASNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O. CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RICCOTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAL BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA GROSS RICHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI WAKASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL DUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE SALVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONISHA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHUM SICHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NANCY YOUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 NATHAN APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL HERRIOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE I. ROTHSCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE VAN PUTTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURIEL MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA EDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANENA HUNNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA ISAIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARNELL SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LARUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MULDOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BEINART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VANDERSTINE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRACHI HARESH PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON LUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MAZRGOLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJAN MEHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVI RATHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ECTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RETSAA MALISITHAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DELLOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 ROSELYN FORTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMAOLE RENE LOVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSSALYN K. QUAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUSSELL SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAUL GAPKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMOSK OWTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL A. BLAUSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL L. KRAMNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA SOL WERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BATCHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LIANG KRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIOBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BUDLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ELYANOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELMA BARTHOLOMEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALVON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARMAINE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON LEWIS MRAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J. DUBNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUELTANA NEWARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMMERS QURESHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE DANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAL MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR MCADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYVION COLE BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA FOLYCHRONIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 TERRY DONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIALANE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM FALVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEY MCEVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY PRISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM KNOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIP SIVICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY K. HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYNEKA HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UAMES MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 281 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALARIE GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE S MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINNY VALENTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR FAVILUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANDA TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WATSON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HOULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI LIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY CAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DE WULF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM STERNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILSON FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL EVGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YASMIN GIOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHUA AANAGHIACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEF SALAAN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 ZACHARY BELATECHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZANE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  511,383 

Unrecorded  51,495 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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